S/O V.S.P.SUBRAMANIAN 53/D 2 3 4 5 BURN FOOT 
ETTINES ROAD UDHAGAMANDALAM THE NILGIRIS TAMIL 
NADU 643001 

Mrs.Mercy Rajan 
W/O S.P.RAJAN 53/D/2 3 4 5 BURN FOOT ETTINES 
ROAD UDHAGAMANDALAM THE NILGIRIS TAMIL NADU 
643001 

The reserve price will be Rs.1,33,70,000/- (Rs.One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Seventy 
Thousand only)and the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.13,37,000/- (Rs.Thirteen Lakhs 
Thirty Seven Thousand only) . 

UDHAGAMANDALAM BRANCH 

NILGIRIS DIOCESAN BLDG.CHARING CROSS,UDHAGAMANDALAM NILGIRIS 643 001PIN: 643001; 

E Mail; cb16230@canarabank.com; Ph: 9442203589 

Ref: CB/16230/SN/SP RAJAN/2025-26     Date:10.11.2025 

[Details of security assets3]

[...]

S/O V.S.P.SUBRAMANIAN 53/D 2 3 4 5 BURN FOOT 
ETTINES ROAD UDHAGAMANDALAM THE NILGIRIS TAMIL 
NADU 643001 

Mrs.Mercy Rajan 
W/O S.P.RAJAN 53/D/2 3 4 5 BURN FOOT ETTINES 
ROAD UDHAGAMANDALAM THE NILGIRIS TAMIL NADU 
643001 

The reserve price will beRs.1,33,70,000/- (Rs. One Crore Thirty Three Lakhs Seventy Thousand only)and 
the earnest money deposit will be Rs.13,37,000/- (Rs.Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand only) 

1 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor 

Canara Bank, Udhagamandalam Branch, 
Nilgiris Diocesan 
Building,CharingCross,Udhagamandalam,Nilgiris-
643001 

2   Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantor  

Mr.S  P Rajan 
S/O V.S.P.SUBRAMANIAN

[...]

Part of  T S No.D/3/8/1 and Common right of way  
South: Part of T S NoD/3/7 ; 
East : Land in r S NO.1684 ; 

West: part of T S No. D/3/8/1 

6 Reserve Price (Rs.) Rs.1,33,70,000/- (Rs. One Crore Thirty Three 
Lakhs Seventy Thousand only) 

7 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.13,37,000/- (Rs. Thirteen Lakhs thirty Seven 
Thousand only) 

8 Theproperty can be inspected Date & Time 11.11.2025 to 01.12.2025 10.00 am to 4.00 pm 

a. The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is” 
condition, including encumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of

[...]

For bidding in the above e-auction from Baanknet.com portal (M/sPSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), you may contact 
the helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details8291220220, Email: 
support.baanknet@psballiance.com. 

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.13,37,000/- (Rs. Thirteen Lakhs 
Thirty Seven Thousand only) being of 10%of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private 
Limited (BAANKNET) portaldirectly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through 
RTGS/NEFT in theaccount details as mentioned in the said challan"on or before 01.12.2025at4 PM.